## TOWN OF AMENIA TOWN BOARD

## REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR THE FOLLOWING TOWN SERVICE: TOWN HALL GYMNASIUM FLOOR REPLACEMENT

Proposals are sought and invited by the Town Board, Town of Amenia for a contractor to refinish or replace the Town's 2,436 square foot Gymnasium floor as set forth herein.

Proposals will be received by the Town Clerk, Dawn Marie Klingner, of the Town of Amenia, until 2:00 PM on June 3, 2024. Electronic submissions via e-mail are highly encouraged. Interested firms should submit an electronic copy of their proposals with the subject line marked "Town Hall Gymnasium Floor Replacement" to townclerk@ameniany.gov. If you prefer to submit paper copies, please submit two (2) bound paper copies of your proposal in a sealed envelope and clearly marked "Town Hall Gymnasium Floor Replacement". The proposals will be opened at a regular Town Board Meeting on June 6, 2024 at 7:00 PM at Town Hall, 4988 Route 22, Amenia, NY 12501.

Copies of the RFP may be obtained from the Office of the Town Clerk:

4988 Route 22 Amenia, NY 12501 (845) 373-8118 ext.125 townclerk@ameniany.gov

The Town Board expressly reserved the right to waive any irregularities in a particular proposal, or to accept any proposal or reject any and all proposals, or to award on any or all items, as the interest of the Town of Amenia may require.

By order of the Town Board, Town of Amenia, New York.

By: Dawn Marie Klingner, Town Clerk Town of Amenia May 3, 2024